Public opinion polling in Mostar

January 29-31, 2013

1.

The SDA is boycotting these talks. Do you support the SDA's refusal to participate
in negotiations to resolve the crisis in Mostar?

The SDA is boycotting these talks. Do you support the SDA's refusal to

participate in negotiations to resolve

he crisisin Mostar?

Yes
HINo
DK
B Refuse
Frequency (No. of people that Percentages
answers on the specific question)
Yes 80 13.4
No 498 83.4
DK 17 2.8
Refuse 2 3
Total 597 100.0
Crosstabulations - by nationality
Nationalities Total
Bosniaks Croats Serbs Others Refuse
Yes 32 39 8 1 0 80
13.7% 12.9% 13.3% 100.0% 0.0% 13.4%
No 196 249 52 0 1 498
84.1% 82.5% 86.7% 0.0% 100.0% 83.4%
DK 5 12 0 0 0 17
2.1% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8%
Refuse 0 2 0 0 0 2
0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3%
Total 233 302 60 1 1 597
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




2. One compromise option proposed would create multiethnic electoral units in Mostar
for the local elections and multi-ethnic City Areas? Do you support this?

One compromise option proposed would create multiethnic electoral
units in Mostar for the local elections and multi-ethnic City Areas? Do
you support this?
. 6.2

Yes

¥ IS

DK

B Refuse
74.5
Frequency Percentages
Yes 445 74.5
No 109 18.3
DK 37 6.2
Refuse 6 1.0
Total 597 100.0
Nationalities Total
Bosniaks Croats Serbs Others Refuse

Ves 199 194 52 0 0 445
85.4% 64.2% 86.7% 0.0% 0.0% 74.5%
No 20 81 6 1 1 109
8.6% 26.8% 10.0% 100.0% 100.0% 18.3%
DK 13 23 1 0 0 37
5.6% 7.6% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 6.2%
Refuse L 4 1 0 0 6
0.4% 1.3% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%
Total 233 302 60 1 1 597
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




3. Do you think that the HDZ BiH and SDA should stick to their positions even if this

would lead to a collapse in the city?

Do you think that the HDZ and SDA should stick to their positions

even if this would lead to a collapse in the city?

Yes
BNo
n DK
B Refuse

Yes 58 9.7
No 501 83.9
DK 33 5.5
Refuse 5 .8
Total 597 100.0

Ves 18 35 5 0 0 58
7.7% 11.6% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 9.7%

No 202 247 50 1 1 501
86.7% 81.8% 83.3% 100.0% 100.0% 83.9%

DK 12 16 5 0 0 33
5.2% 5.3% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.5%

Refuse L 4 0 0 0 >
0.4% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.8%

Total 233 302 60 1 1 597
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

w



4. Do you support a continuing role for city areas in Mostar in the functioning of the

Do you supporta continuing role for city areasin Mostar in the
functoning of the City?

Yes

dMNo

DK

B Refise
72.4
Frequency Percentages
Yes 432 72.4
No 131 21.9
DK 30 5.0
Refuse 4 7
Total 597 100.0
Nationalities Total
Bosniaks Croats Setbs Others Refuse

Yes 175 218 37 1 1 432
75.1% 72.2% 61.7% 100.0% 100.0% 72.4%
No 47 63 21 0 0 131
20.2% 20.9% 35.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.9%
DK 11 17 2 0 0 30
4.7% 5.6% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0%
Refuse 0 4 0 0 0 4
0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%
Total 233 302 60 1 1 597
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%




